INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Marathon 0il Company ADDRESS _P. 0. Box 2409, Hobbs, N.M. 88240

" 1)
LEASE NAME _McDonald State A/C 2 WELL NO. 32 FIELD __ Drinkard

LOCATION 660' FNL & 1650' FEL, Section 13, T-22S, R-36E, Lea County, New Mexico

ANGLE INCLINATION ACCUMULATED
DEPTH DEGREES DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT -
110 3/4 . 1.4399 1.4399
319 1 - 3.6476 5.0874
500 1 . 3.1588 8.2463
700 3/4 2.6179 10.8642
1080 1/4 1.6581 12.5222
1410 11/4 ' 7.1989 ' 19.7212
1780 1 _ 6.4574 26.1786
2095 11/4 6.8717 33.0503
2373 2 1/4 10.9142 43.9645
2600 2 3/4 10.8910 54.8555
2827 2 1/4 8.9120 63.7675
3248 2 1/2 18.3638 82.1313
3645 11/2 10.3922 92.5235
4116 1 3/4 14.3836 106.9072
4490 2 1/4 ) 14.6832 121.5903
4890 2 1/4 15.7039 137.2942
5040 2 1/4 5.8890 143.1832
5448 2 1/4 16.0180 159.2012
5850 1 3/4 12.2765 171.4777
6294 2 1/4 17.4313 © 7 188.9091
6750 2 1/4 17.9025 206.8116

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and helief,

William R. Huck

SIGNATURE_%éZ;{AZ§Z > :Z:ZéggiAé/

TITLE Production Engineer
AFFIDAVIT
Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared William R. Huck s

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow,who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his kmowledge and belief such
well is not.intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatso

Ll

S ﬂ}‘”a, AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE
Swé:h §Qq/sg§§ériB¢d to in my presence on this the 14th day of August , 19 78

i\ -
L AL DMM\@A)
\'/{1‘\ RN . f ]

‘3,;;M R Notary Public in and for the county
My,;cmg;sf?dﬁjgxéires ;%,2 / ?19520 of lﬁe4& » State of New Mexico -
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